BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF GRANGER							Central Paving, LLC		American Rock Products		Granite Construction Company	
Project: MENTZER AND 2ND AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS					1410 W. Dolarway Road		P.O. Box 9337		80 Pond Road			
HLA Project No. 20034 / 20035			oject No.:	2-E-940(007)-1 / 2-I	E-940(006)-1	Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98909		Yakima, WA 98901		
Bid Opening Date: May 7, 2020												
Item				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	liem Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
SCHE	DULE A - MENTZER AVENUE RESURFACING											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$240.00	\$8,400.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$153.00	\$5,355.00	\$12.75	\$446.25	
6	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	9,375	\$3.00	\$28,125.00	\$1.60	\$15,000.00	\$2.15	\$20,156.25	\$1.95	\$18,281.25	
7	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	SY	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$43.00	\$6,450.00	
8	HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	1,150	\$100.00	\$115,000.00	\$89.00	\$102,350.00	\$86.00	\$98,900.00	\$102.00	\$117,300.00	
9	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$158.00	\$9,480.00	\$270.00	\$16,200.00	
10	Adjust Manhole	EA	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$715.00	\$7,150.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	
11	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	
12	Adjust Valve Box	EA	16	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$580.00	\$9,280.00	\$610.00	\$9,760.00	
13	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	180	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$38.50	\$6,930.00	\$47.50	\$8,550.00	\$55.65	\$10,017.00	
14	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
15	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	12	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$77.00	\$924.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	
16	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	15	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$71.50	\$1,072.50	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	
17	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,040.00	\$14,280.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	
18	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$271,365.00		\$225,926.50		\$241,541.25		\$263,479.50	
SCHE	DULE B - 2ND AVENUE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION											
19	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
20	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
21	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
22	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Roadway	SY	2,950	\$8.50	\$25,075.00	\$11.00	\$32,450.00	\$11.40	\$33,630.00	\$10.15	\$29,942.50	
23	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$158.00	\$5,530.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	
24	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	365	\$100.00	\$36,500.00	\$89.00	\$32,485.00	\$89.00	\$32,485.00	\$140.00	\$51,100.00	
25	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	
26	Adjust Valve Box	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	
27	Adjust Cleanout	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	
28	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
29	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	
30	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
31	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF GRANGER							Central Paving, LLC		American Rock Products		Granite Construction Company		
Project:	Project: MENTZER AND 2ND AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS							P.O. Box 9337		80 Pond Road			
HLA Project No.	Project No. 20034 / 20035 TIB Project No.: 2-E-940(007)-1 / 2-E-940(006)-1					Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98909		Yakima, WA 98901			
Bid Opening Date: May 7, 2020													
Item	em Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		<u> </u>				<u></u>			
No.		Onic	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SCHEDULE B TOTAL \$101,175.00							\$93,935.00		\$109,105.00		\$109,192.50		
	SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL \$372,540.00						\$319,861.50		\$350,646.25		\$372,672.00		
ENGINEER'S REPORT							ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
						BIDDER				BID TOTAL			
Competitive bids were opened on May 7, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						Central Washing	gton Asphalt, Inc.	NON-RESPONSIVE					
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Paving, LLC													
		_											
Project Engineer			Date										
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.													
Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com							*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						